
ATTACHMENT A 

INIT Innovations in Transportation, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-1-3279 

Fact Sheet 
 
1. May 23, 2022, Agreement No. C-1-3279, $2,107,765, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement for the development, installation, and implementation of the  
OC Streetcar ticket vending machines (TVM) system. 
 

• Five-year initial term effective through June 30, 2027, with one, five-year option 
term. 

 
2. January 1, 2025, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-1-3279, $178,574, 

approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 
 

• Amendment to revise the scope of work to add additional features to the TVM 
system. 

 
3. July 14, 2025, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-1-3279, $373,743, pending 

approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment for support hosting, software, new system feature and equipment 
maintenance over revised operations period. 
 

Total committed to INIT Innovations in Transportation, Inc., Agreement No. C-1-3279: 
$2,660,082. 


	INIT Innovations in Transportation, Inc.
	Fact Sheet


